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BERKS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP BOYS

KUTZTOWN, PA

Oct. 15, 2019

Results by runhigh.com

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the
performance of a specific individual or team.

                                      Last updated Oct. 15, 2019 4:30 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Twin Valley              51    3    5   10   13   20   26   35    17:10    1:04 
  2 Exeter Township         113   17   18   19   23   36   45   49    17:49    0:42 
  3 Wyomissing Area         115    1    2   11   42   59   65   84    17:27    2:39 
  4 Governor Mifflin        151   15   24   28   41   43   46   53    18:02    0:57 
  5 Conrad Weiser           173    9   12   21   64   67   73   78    18:03    1:55 
  6 Oley Valley             174   27   30   31   38   48   61   68    18:15    0:35 
  7 Kutztown                183    4   22   33   58   66   69   96    18:08    2:14 
  8 Wilson                  186    7   14   16   63   86   87   95    18:08    2:51 
  9 Daniel Boone            239    8   50   55   56   70   72   93    18:27    2:02 
 10 Fleetwood Area          254   34   37   52   60   71   80   82    18:39    0:51 
 11 Schuylkill Valley       287    6   54   74   76   77   97   99    18:41    2:29 
 12 Berks Catholic          298   39   40   44   85   90   92  103    19:03    1:58 
 13 Tulpehocken             301   32   47   62   79   81   83   88    18:55    1:17 
 14 Reading                 328   25   29   89   91   94   98  104    19:24    2:36 
 15 Hamburg                 384   51   57   75  100  101  102         19:44    2:29 
 
Dual Meet Scores 
 
Twin Valley            14 wins 
Wyomissing Area        13 wins 
Exeter Township        11 wins 
Governor Mifflin       11 wins 
Conrad Weiser          10 wins 
Wilson                 9 wins 
Oley Valley            8 wins 
Kutztown               8 wins 
Daniel Boone           6 wins 
Fleetwood Area         5 wins 
Schuylkill Valley      4 wins 
Tulpehocken            3 wins 
Berks Catholic         2 wins 
Reading                1 wins 
Hamburg                0 wins 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Twin Valley 
    3  Noah Taylor, Jr            16:39    5:22 
    5  Griffin Schlegel, Sr       16:50    5:26 
   10  Nick Manidis, Sr           17:13    5:33 
   13  Iain Taylor, Jr            17:22    5:36 
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   20  Ben Meister, Fr            17:43    5:43 
Total Time = 1:25:47     Total Places = 51 
 
2. Exeter Township 
   17  Jason Fisher, Jr           17:37    5:41 
   18  Jon Sweeton, Jr            17:38    5:41 
   19  Tucker Ahrens, Jr          17:42    5:43 
   23  Denis Fantilli, So         17:47    5:44 
   36  Jack Sahaida, Fr           18:19    5:54 
Total Time = 1:29:03     Total Places = 113 
 
3. Wyomissing Area 
    1  Ben Kuhn, Sr               16:09    5:13 
    2  Thomas Foster, Sr          16:38    5:22 
   11  Owen Doyle, Jr             17:13    5:33 
   42  Dylan Forrester, Jr        18:25    5:56 
   59  Ethan Guss, So             18:48    6:04 
Total Time = 1:27:13     Total Places = 115 
 
4. Governor Mifflin 
   15  Will Troy, Fr              17:29    5:38 
   24  David Mansell, Sr          17:49    5:45 
   28  Brian Wentling, Jr         18:02    5:49 
   41  Clayton Hickey, Fr         18:24    5:56 
   43  Justin Kaufman, Jr         18:25    5:56 
Total Time = 1:30:09     Total Places = 151 
 
5. Conrad Weiser 
    9  Alfonso Knoll, Jr          17:09    5:32 
   12  Jay Thompson, So           17:18    5:35 
   21  David Leehill, Jr          17:45    5:43 
   64  Bodhi Auchenbach, Fr       19:00    6:08 
   67  Shea McMullen, Sr          19:03    6:09 
Total Time = 1:30:15     Total Places = 173 
 
6. Oley Valley 
   27  Wes Martin, Jr             17:59    5:48 
   30  Paker Sarge, Jr            18:10    5:51 
   31  Mason Shirey, Sr           18:11    5:52 
   38  Lief Freed, Jr             18:21    5:55 
   48  Daniel Lefko, Jr           18:33    5:59 
Total Time = 1:31:14     Total Places = 174 
 
7. Kutztown 
    4  Mitchell Brett, Jr         16:49    5:25 
   22  Ryan Morstatt, Jr          17:46    5:44 
   33  Jack Kornfeind, So         18:14    5:53 
   58  Derek Hanna, Sr            18:47    6:03 
   66  Luke Cowell, Sr            19:02    6:08 
Total Time = 1:30:38     Total Places = 183 
 
8. Wilson 
    7  Christian Gagliardi, Sr    16:55    5:27 
   14  Chris Sayer, Sr            17:25    5:37 
   16  Nate Diaz, So              17:33    5:40 
   63  Spencer Hahn, Fr           18:58    6:07 
   86  Owen Graff, Jr             19:45    6:22 
Total Time = 1:30:36     Total Places = 186 
 
9. Daniel Boone 
    8  Alex Pingitore, Sr         17:04    5:30 
   50  Luke Gehringer, So         18:36    6:00 
   55  Riley Houck, Sr            18:44    6:03 
   56  Cory Miller, So            18:46    6:03 
   70  Jacob Santos, Sr           19:05    6:09 
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Total Time = 1:32:15     Total Places = 239 
 
10. Fleetwood Area 
   34  Nathen Brinker, Sr         18:15    5:53 
   37  Jacob Fortna, So           18:19    5:54 
   52  Harrison Ouellette, Sr     18:40    6:01 
   60  Ryly Wentz, Sr             18:51    6:05 
   71  Avery Millinsock, Sr       19:06    6:10 
Total Time = 1:33:11     Total Places = 254 
 
11. Schuylkill Valley 
    6  Luke Seymour, So           16:51    5:26 
   54  Aiden Gensure, Jr          18:44    6:02 
   74  Connor Borkey, Sr          19:11    6:11 
   76  Michael Hall, Sr           19:18    6:14 
   77  Ryan Livinghouse, Jr       19:20    6:14 
Total Time = 1:33:24     Total Places = 287 
 
12. Berks Catholic 
   39  Paul Impellizzeri, So      18:22    5:55 
   40  Ethan Kraycik, Sr          18:23    5:56 
   44  Cade McLaughlin, Jr        18:26    5:57 
   85  Joseph Taimanglo, Fr       19:45    6:22 
   90  Ben Stewart, Sr            20:19    6:33 
Total Time = 1:35:15     Total Places = 298 
 
13. Tulpehocken 
   32  Kyle Schermerhorn, Sr      18:12    5:52 
   47  Theo Headley, Jr           18:33    5:59 
   62  David Bednarczyk, Fr       18:53    6:05 
   79  James McQuillen, Fr        19:28    6:16 
   81  Jonah Stull, Jr            19:29    6:17 
Total Time = 1:34:35     Total Places = 301 
 
14. Reading 
   25  Gabriel Relgado-Moya, So   17:56    5:47 
   29  Franklin Javier, Sr        18:06    5:50 
   89  Jose Lara, So              20:06    6:29 
   91  Angelo Perez, So           20:20    6:33 
   94  Jayvonni Garcia, Fr        20:31    6:37 
Total Time = 1:36:59     Total Places = 328 
 
15. Hamburg 
   51  Shane Conrad, Jr           18:37    6:00 
   57  Lucas Blatt, So            18:47    6:03 
   75  Jayden Hiester, Sr         19:13    6:12 
  100  Brody Wagner, Jr           20:55    6:45 
  101  Alex Horowitz, So          21:06    6:48 
Total Time = 1:38:38     Total Places = 384 
Top

 
    1     1  Ben Kuhn, Sr               16:09    5:13  Wyomissing Area       
    2        Johnathan Thrush, Sr       16:26    5:18  Muhlenberg            
    3     2  Thomas Foster, Sr          16:38    5:22  Wyomissing Area       
    4     3  Noah Taylor, Jr            16:39    5:22  Twin Valley           
    5     4  Mitchell Brett, Jr         16:49    5:25  Kutztown              
    6     5  Griffin Schlegel, Sr       16:50    5:26  Twin Valley           
    7     6  Luke Seymour, So           16:51    5:26  Schuylkill Valley     
    8     7  Christian Gagliardi, Sr    16:55    5:27  Wilson                
    9     8  Alex Pingitore, Sr         17:04    5:30  Daniel Boone          
   10     9  Alfonso Knoll, Jr          17:09    5:32  Conrad Weiser         
   11    10  Nick Manidis, Sr           17:13    5:33  Twin Valley           
   12    11  Owen Doyle, Jr             17:13    5:33  Wyomissing Area       
   13    12  Jay Thompson, So           17:18    5:35  Conrad Weiser         



10/15/2019 BERKS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP BOYS

runhigh.com/2019RESULTS/R101519AB.html 4/6

   14    13  Iain Taylor, Jr            17:22    5:36  Twin Valley           
   15    14  Chris Sayer, Sr            17:25    5:37  Wilson                
   16    15  Will Troy, Fr              17:29    5:38  Governor Mifflin      
   17    16  Nate Diaz, So              17:33    5:40  Wilson                
   18    17  Jason Fisher, Jr           17:37    5:41  Exeter Township       
   19    18  Jon Sweeton, Jr            17:38    5:41  Exeter Township       
   20    19  Tucker Ahrens, Jr          17:42    5:43  Exeter Township       
   21    20  Ben Meister, Fr            17:43    5:43  Twin Valley           
   22    21  David Leehill, Jr          17:45    5:43  Conrad Weiser         
   23    22  Ryan Morstatt, Jr          17:46    5:44  Kutztown              
   24    23  Denis Fantilli, So         17:47    5:44  Exeter Township       
   25    24  David Mansell, Sr          17:49    5:45  Governor Mifflin      
   26    25  Gabriel Relgado-Moya, So   17:56    5:47  Reading               
   27    26  Anthony Engle, Fr          17:58    5:48  Twin Valley           
   28    27  Wes Martin, Jr             17:59    5:48  Oley Valley           
   29    28  Brian Wentling, Jr         18:02    5:49  Governor Mifflin      
   30    29  Franklin Javier, Sr        18:06    5:50  Reading               
   31    30  Paker Sarge, Jr            18:10    5:51  Oley Valley           
   32    31  Mason Shirey, Sr           18:11    5:52  Oley Valley           
   33    32  Kyle Schermerhorn, Sr      18:12    5:52  Tulpehocken           
   34    33  Jack Kornfeind, So         18:14    5:53  Kutztown              
   35    34  Nathen Brinker, Sr         18:15    5:53  Fleetwood Area        
   36    35  Nolan Meincke, Jr          18:19    5:54  Twin Valley           
   37    36  Jack Sahaida, Fr           18:19    5:54  Exeter Township       
   38    37  Jacob Fortna, So           18:19    5:54  Fleetwood Area        
   39    38  Lief Freed, Jr             18:21    5:55  Oley Valley           
   40    39  Paul Impellizzeri, So      18:22    5:55  Berks Catholic        
   41    40  Ethan Kraycik, Sr          18:23    5:56  Berks Catholic        
   42    41  Clayton Hickey, Fr         18:24    5:56  Governor Mifflin      
   43    42  Dylan Forrester, Jr        18:25    5:56  Wyomissing Area       
   44    43  Justin Kaufman, Jr         18:25    5:56  Governor Mifflin      
   45    44  Cade McLaughlin, Jr        18:26    5:57  Berks Catholic        
   46        Jaden Brighter, Fr         18:26    5:57  Twin Valley           
   47    45  Nathan Wentling, Fr        18:28    5:57  Exeter Township       
   48    46  Grant Kellenberger, Fr     18:28    5:57  Governor Mifflin      
   49        Kade Olsen, Jr             18:31    5:58  Twin Valley           
   50    47  Theo Headley, Jr           18:33    5:59  Tulpehocken           
   51    48  Daniel Lefko, Jr           18:33    5:59  Oley Valley           

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   52    49  Colin Pinkerton, Sr        18:36    6:00  Exeter Township       
   53    50  Luke Gehringer, So         18:36    6:00  Daniel Boone          
   54    51  Shane Conrad, Jr           18:37    6:00  Hamburg               
   55        Kyle Hernandez, So         18:39    6:01  Muhlenberg            
   56    52  Harrison Ouellette, Sr     18:40    6:01  Fleetwood Area        
   57    53  Caleb Hivner, So           18:42    6:02  Governor Mifflin      
   58    54  Aiden Gensure, Jr          18:44    6:02  Schuylkill Valley     
   59    55  Riley Houck, Sr            18:44    6:03  Daniel Boone          
   60    56  Cory Miller, So            18:46    6:03  Daniel Boone          
   61    57  Lucas Blatt, So            18:47    6:03  Hamburg               
   62    58  Derek Hanna, Sr            18:47    6:03  Kutztown              
   63    59  Ethan Guss, So             18:48    6:04  Wyomissing Area       
   64        Talon Baker, Fr            18:49    6:04  Twin Valley           
   65    60  Ryly Wentz, Sr             18:51    6:05  Fleetwood Area        
   66    61  Aaron Grim, So             18:51    6:05  Oley Valley           
   67        Cody Schabener, Fr         18:53    6:05  Exeter Township       
   68    62  David Bednarczyk, Fr       18:53    6:05  Tulpehocken           
   69        Parker Hickman, So         18:54    6:06  Exeter Township       
   70    63  Spencer Hahn, Fr           18:58    6:07  Wilson                
   71    64  Bodhi Auchenbach, Fr       19:00    6:08  Conrad Weiser         
   72    65  Paul Monsour, Fr           19:00    6:08  Wyomissing Area       
   73        Nicholas Lountzis, Fr      19:01    6:08  Exeter Township       
   74    66  Luke Cowell, Sr            19:02    6:08  Kutztown              
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   75    67  Shea McMullen, Sr          19:03    6:09  Conrad Weiser         
   76    68  Zachary Shaner, Sr         19:04    6:09  Oley Valley           
   77    69  Sam Schaeffer, Jr          19:05    6:09  Kutztown              
   78    70  Jacob Santos, Sr           19:05    6:09  Daniel Boone          
   79    71  Avery Millinsock, Sr       19:06    6:10  Fleetwood Area        
   80    72  Harrison Leister, Jr       19:08    6:10  Daniel Boone          
   81    73  Segin Neiswender, Jr       19:09    6:10  Conrad Weiser         
   82    74  Connor Borkey, Sr          19:11    6:11  Schuylkill Valley     
   83    75  Jayden Hiester, Sr         19:13    6:12  Hamburg               
   84        Logan Mountz, Jr           19:18    6:13  Governor Mifflin      
   85    76  Michael Hall, Sr           19:18    6:14  Schuylkill Valley     
   86    77  Ryan Livinghouse, Jr       19:20    6:14  Schuylkill Valley     
   87    78  Holden Rice, Fr            19:23    6:15  Conrad Weiser         
   88        David Seel, Fr             19:26    6:16  Twin Valley           
   89    79  James McQuillen, Fr        19:28    6:16  Tulpehocken           
   90    80  Jadin Valick, So           19:29    6:17  Fleetwood Area        
   91    81  Jonah Stull, Jr            19:29    6:17  Tulpehocken           
   92    82  Justin Billger, Jr         19:30    6:17  Fleetwood Area        
   93    83  Jayden Manbeck, Fr         19:34    6:19  Tulpehocken           
   94    84  Blake Hettinger, Fr        19:35    6:19  Wyomissing Area       
   95        Rowan Badler, Sr           19:38    6:20  Wyomissing Area       
   96        Matthew Drake, Fr          19:42    6:21  Governor Mifflin      
   97        Zain Wegman, Jr            19:42    6:21  Oley Valley           
   98    85  Joseph Taimanglo, Fr       19:45    6:22  Berks Catholic        
   99    86  Owen Graff, Jr             19:45    6:22  Wilson                
  100        Richard Gentry, Fr         19:48    6:23  Wyomissing Area       
  101        Madden McNicholas, Fr      19:54    6:25  Twin Valley           
  102    87  Dan Endres, Jr             19:55    6:25  Wilson                
  103    88  Joshua Straw, Sr           19:56    6:26  Tulpehocken           
  104        Michael Smith, So          20:01    6:27  Muhlenberg            
  105        Brandon Levengood, Fr      20:01    6:27  Oley Valley           
  106        Alexander Rivera, Jr       20:05    6:29  Muhlenberg            
  107        Ryan Clay, So              20:06    6:29  Conrad Weiser         
  108    89  Jose Lara, So              20:06    6:29  Reading               
  109        Jacob Devage, Jr           20:08    6:29  Exeter Township       
  110        Aaron Renninger, Jr        20:10    6:30  Governor Mifflin      
  111        Ryan Molfetta, Sr          20:10    6:30  Governor Mifflin      
  112        Alan Van Tiggelen, Sr      20:14    6:32  Tulpehocken           
  113    90  Ben Stewart, Sr            20:19    6:33  Berks Catholic        
  114    91  Angelo Perez, So           20:20    6:33  Reading               
  115        Alexander Bobo, Sr         20:24    6:35  Tulpehocken           
  116        Johnathan Fisher, Fr       20:26    6:35  Exeter Township       
  117    92  Nicholas Stewart, Fr       20:28    6:36  Berks Catholic        
  118        Ryan Klein, Jr             20:29    6:36  Governor Mifflin      
  119    93  Mason Jolivette, Jr        20:30    6:37  Daniel Boone          
  120    94  Jayvonni Garcia, Fr        20:31    6:37  Reading               
  121        Weston Schaeffer, Sr       20:33    6:38  Wyomissing Area       
  122    95  Miguel Denis-Rubio, So     20:34    6:38  Wilson                
  123        Mason Hallman, Fr          20:35    6:38  Daniel Boone          
  124        Damian Hoover, Fr          20:35    6:38  Tulpehocken           
  125    96  Cooper Dunn, So            20:37    6:39  Kutztown              
  126        Daniel Hoffman, Sr         20:37    6:39  Oley Valley           
  127    97  Brice Dornblaser, Jr       20:40    6:40  Schuylkill Valley     
  128        Nathen Gouldsbourgh, Fr    20:44    6:41  Fleetwood Area        
  129        Mitchel Grim, Sr           20:45    6:42  Fleetwood Area        
  130        Cody Zaeske, Jr            20:49    6:43  Daniel Boone          
  131        Aj Crisafulli, So          20:50    6:43  Wyomissing Area       
  132    98  Lorenzo Pagan, So          20:53    6:44  Reading               
  133    99  Jaxon Kuehner, Fr          20:54    6:44  Schuylkill Valley     
  134   100  Brody Wagner, Jr           20:55    6:45  Hamburg               
  135        Jacob Krammer, Jr          21:02    6:47  Fleetwood Area        
  136   101  Alex Horowitz, So          21:06    6:48  Hamburg               
  137   102  Trey Wessner, Fr           21:09    6:49  Hamburg               
  138        Jacob Straw, Fr            21:10    6:50  Tulpehocken           
  139        Jake Dougherty, Fr         21:14    6:51  Wilson                
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  140        Skyler Fries, So           21:15    6:51  Daniel Boone          
  141        Jake Justeson, Fr          21:15    6:51  Kutztown              
  142        Andrew Menet, Sr           21:20    6:53  Fleetwood Area        
  143   103  Michael Schuetz, Jr        21:24    6:54  Berks Catholic        
  144        Stephen McDevitt, So       21:26    6:55  Daniel Boone          
  145        Cade Barker, Jr            21:27    6:55  Tulpehocken           
  146        Jared Miller, So           21:36    6:58  Daniel Boone          
  147        Devin Maderness, So        21:36    6:58  Conrad Weiser         

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  148        Dante Porcaro, Sr          21:41    7:00  Berks Catholic        
  149        Christian Perry, Fr        21:42    7:00  Schuylkill Valley     
  150        Isaiah Salen, Fr           21:56    7:04  Oley Valley           
  151        Finn Giblin, So            22:02    7:06  Wyomissing Area       
  152   104  Marcos Baez-Perez, Jr      22:07    7:08  Reading               
  153        Connor Thompson, So        22:10    7:09  Wilson                
  154        Elisiah Jerome, So         22:14    7:10  Conrad Weiser         
  155        Jamin Valick, Sr           22:29    7:15  Fleetwood Area        
  156        Nicholas Leister, So       22:59    7:25  Conrad Weiser         
  157        Long Shao, Sr              23:02    7:26  Berks Catholic        
  158        Harrison Robitzer, So      24:25    7:52  Berks Catholic        
  159        Aaron Steich, Fr           24:26    7:53  Conrad Weiser         
  160        Pascual Diaz, Fr           24:41    7:58  Reading               

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  161        Daniel Reilly, So          24:53    8:01  Berks Catholic        
  162        Ryan Ward, So              27:51    8:59  Berks Catholic        
40 finishers among Men Under 2 
37 finishers among Men 2 - 2 
45 finishers among Men 3 - 3 
40 finishers among Men 4 - 4 
162 male finishers 
0 female finishers 
162 total finishers 
 

Return to home page.
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